

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details

**File #**: 090531 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2009 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2009

**Effective date:** 

Title: Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Water Works to apply for and accept various incentives and

rebates, not to exceed \$100,000, provided through We Energies' Focus on Energy program for the purchase and installation of equipment or systems to improve energy efficiency at Milwaukee Water

Works facilities.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: ENERGY CONSERVATION, GRANTS, WATER WORKS, WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER

**COMPANY** 

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/1/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/10/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/22/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
10/1/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		